
INDIANA DOWNS - June 18, 2011 - Race 10
STAKES TRIAL - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward (S)
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Debs Rqd - 17.390 - May 15, 2010)
Purse: $10,000
Includes: $5,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $10,000
Value of Race: $9,400 1st $5,170, 2nd $1,880, 3rd $940, 4th $470, 5th $282, 6th $282, 7th $188, 8th $188
Wind Speed: 6 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Showery Track: Fast
Off at: 10:29 Start: Good for all except 7 Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
29Apr11 10IND1

7May11 11IND3

7May11 11IND4

7May11 11IND2

23Apr11 11IND9

24Sep10 10HOO6

21May11 10IND8

23Apr11 11IND5

5
6
9
4
2
8
1
7

Brimmerton Lane (Olivo, Victor)
Fillemup Phil (Riley, Carter)
Hooked On Magic (Jackson, Shanley)
Eyes Got Hope (Collins, Harold)
I Is It (Hunt, Aron)
Classy Suite (Delgado, Juan)
Bobs Birthday Boy (Oxendine, Smitty)
This Cats Somethin (Hogan, Jeff)

127
127
127
127
127
127
127
127

L b
L b
bf
L b
L bf
L
L bf
L b

4
5
8
3
2
7
1
6

7
2
1
4
6
5
3
8

61/2

11/2

5Head

21/2

3Head

72 1/2

4Head

8

21/2

1Head

4Head

31/2

51/2

72

61/2

8

11/2

2Nose

33/4

41

53/4

61 1/4

71 1/2

8

11.30
2.80
3.00

1.20*
19.40
28.80
10.90
33.20

17.862
17.940
17.950
18.077
18.235
18.355
18.578
18.847

95
93
93
89
85
81
75
67

determined run
led, outfinished
gaining
weakened late
losing ground
no factor
faded
broke in air,no chance

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Brimmerton Lane, Sorrel Gelding, by Brimmerton out of Snookys Bug, by Roll the Cash. Foaled May 12, 2006 in Indiana.
Breeder: Cora Lee Zandbergen. Winning Owner: Fransisco Ramos

Scratched Horse(s): A Special Suspect (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $11,646
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Brimmerton Lane 24.60 9.00 5.40
6 Fillemup Phil 3.60 3.00
9 Hooked On Magic 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-6 120.00 8,134
$2.00 Trifecta 5-6-9 444.40 7,958
$2.00 Superfecta 5-6-9-4 728.60 5,033
$2.00 Pick 3 5-3-5 (3 correct) 1,022.20 1,955
$2.00 Daily Double 3-5 39.40 1,489

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str 1 Str Fin

5 Brimmerton Lane 7 61 1/4 2Head 11/2

6 Fillemup Phil 2 11/2 1Head 21/2

9 Hooked On Magic 1 51 1/4 41 31/2

4 Eyes Got Hope 4 21/2 31/2 41 1/4

2 I Is It 6 31 51 1/4 52 1/4

8 Classy Suite 5 71 3/4 72 1/4 63

1 Bobs Birthday Boy 3 41 61 3/4 74 1/4

7 This Cats Somethin 8 84 1/4 84 1/4 85 3/4

Trainers: 5 - Gonzalez, Raul; 6 - Martin, Paul; 9 - Gonzalez, Jr., Jesus; 4 - Cox, Gene; 2 - Raper, Ron; 8 - Olivo, Ricardo; 1 - Woodard, Travis; 7 - Bragg,
Harold

Owners: 5 -Fransisco Ramos; 6 -Brian L. Gunder; 9 -Diana Moster; 4 -Gene Cox; 2 -Christina Dutil-Zehender; 8 -Ricardo Olivo; 1 -Travis Woodard; 7
-Harold Bragg;

Footnotes
BRIMMERTON LANE determined run. FILLEMUP PHIL led, outfinished. HOOKED ON MAGIC gaining. EYES GOT HOPE weakened late. I IS IT losing
ground. CLASSY SUITE no factor. BOBS BIRTHDAY BOY faded. THIS CATS SOMETHIN broke in air,lost chance.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=IND&CY=USA&DATE=06/18/2011&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=IND&CY=USA&DATE=06/18/2011&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR

