INDIANA DOWNS - June 18, 2011 - Race 10

STAKES TRIAL - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward (S)

Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Debs Rqd - 17.390 - May 15, 2010)

Purse: \$10,000

Includes: \$5,000 Other Sources

Available Money: \$10,000

Value of Race: \$9,400 1st \$5,170, 2nd \$1,880, 3rd \$940, 4th \$470, 5th \$282, 6th \$282, 7th \$188, 8th \$188

Wind Speed: 6 Wind Direction: Head

Weather: Showery Track: Fast
Off at: 10:29 Start: Good for all except 7 Timer: Electronic



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
29Apr11 10IND1	5	Brimmerton Lane (Olivo, Victor)	127	Lb	4	7	6 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	11.30	17.862	95	determined run
7May11 ¹¹ IND ³	6	Fillemup Phil (Riley, Carter)	127	Lb	5	2	1.1/2	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Nose}	2.80	17.940	93	led, outfinished
7May11 ¹¹ IND ⁴	9	Hooked On Magic (Jackson, Shanley)	127	bf	8	1	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{3/4}	3.00	17.950	93	gaining
7May11 11IND2	4	Eyes Got Hope (Collins, Harold)	127	Lb	3	4	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	1.20*	18.077	89	weakened late
23Apr11	2	I Is It (Hunt, Aron)	127	L bf	2	6	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{3/4}	19.40	18.235	85	losing ground
24Sep10 ¹⁰ HOO ⁶	8	Classy Suite (Delgado, Juan)	127	L	7	5	7 ² 1/2	7 ²	6 ¹ 1/4	28.80	18.355	81	no factor
21May11 ¹⁰ IND ⁸	1	Bobs Birthday Boy (Oxendine, Smitty)	127	L bf	1	3	4 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1 1/2}	10.90	18.578	75	faded
23Apr11 ¹¹ IND ⁵	7	This Cats Somethin (Hogan, Jeff)	127	Lb	6	8	8	8	8	33.20	18.847	67	broke in air,no chance
Run-Up: 0 feet													

Winner: Brimmerton Lane, Sorrel Gelding, by Brimmerton out of Snookys Bug, by Roll the Cash. Foaled May 12, 2006 in Indiana.

Breeder: Cora Lee Zandbergen. Winning Owner: Fransisco Ramos

Scratched Horse(s): A Special Suspect (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$11,646

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Brimmerton Lane	24.60	9.00	5.40	\$2.00 Exacta	5-6	120.00	8,134
6	Fillemup Phil		3.60	3.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-6-9	444.40	7,958
9	Hooked On Magic			3.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	5-6-9-4	728.60	5,033
	_				\$2.00 Pick 3	5-3-5 (3 correct)	1,022.20	1,955
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-5	39.40	1.489

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Past Performance Running Line Preview										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin					
5	Brimmerton Lane	7	6 ¹ 1/4	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}					
6	Fillemup Phil	2		1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}					
9	Hooked On Magic	1		4 ¹	3 ^{1/2}					
4	Eyes Got Hope	4	_	3 ^{1/2}	4 ¹ 1/4					
2	I Is It	6	3 ¹		5 ^{2 1/4}					
8	Classy Suite	5	7 ^{1 3/4}	,	6 ³					
1	Bobs Birthday Boy	3	4 ¹		7 ^{4 1/4}					
7	This Cats Somethin	8	8 ^{4 1/4}	8 ^{4 1/4}	8 ^{5 3/4}					
	5 6 9 4 2	Pgm Horse Name 5 Brimmerton Lane 6 Fillemup Phil 9 Hooked On Magic 4 Eyes Got Hope 2 I Is It 8 Classy Suite 1 Bobs Birthday Boy	Pgm Horse Name Start 5 Brimmerton Lane 7 6 Fillemup Phil 2 9 Hooked On Magic 1 4 Eyes Got Hope 4 2 I Is It 6 8 Classy Suite 5 1 Bobs Birthday Boy 3	Pgm Horse Name Start Str 1 5 Brimmerton Lane 7 6 ¹ 1/4 6 Fillemup Phil 2 1 ¹ /2 9 Hooked On Magic 1 5 ¹ 1/4 4 Eyes Got Hope 4 2 ¹ /2 2 I Is It 6 3 ¹ 8 Classy Suite 5 7 ¹ 3/4 1 Bobs Birthday Boy 3 4 ¹ 4/4	Pgm Horse Name Start Str 1 Str 5 Brimmerton Lane 7 6 ¹ 1/4 2 ^{Head} 6 Fillemup Phil 2 1 ^{1/2} 1 ^{Head} 9 Hooked On Magic 1 5 ¹ 1/4 4 ¹ 4 Eyes Got Hope 4 2 ^{1/2} 3 ^{1/2} 2 I Is It 6 3 ¹ 5 ¹ 1/4 8 Classy Suite 5 7 ¹ 3/4 7 ² 1/4 1 Bobs Birthday Boy 3 4 ¹ / ₁ 6 1 3/4					

Trainers: 5 - Gonzalez, Raul; 6 - Martin, Paul; 9 - Gonzalez, Jr., Jesus; 4 - Cox, Gene; 2 - Raper, Ron; 8 - Olivo, Ricardo; 1 - Woodard, Travis; 7 - Bragg,

Harold

Owners: 5 - Fransisco Ramos; 6 - Brian L. Gunder; 9 - Diana Moster; 4 - Gene Cox; 2 - Christina Dutil-Zehender; 8 - Ricardo Olivo; 1 - Travis Woodard; 7

-Harold Bragg;

Footnotes

BRIMMERTON LANE determined run. FILLEMUP PHIL led, outfinished. HOOKED ON MAGIC gaining. EYES GOT HOPE weakened late. I IS IT losing ground. CLASSY SUITE no factor. BOBS BIRTHDAY BOY faded. THIS CATS SOMETHIN broke in air, lost chance.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.